At any given time, Customer can authorize, in a given Platform, up to four (4) additional Named Users to use the 3DS Offerings assigned to 
such Platform. 

For each 3D Publication Credit Pack (6TP-RCC-MC) Online Service or SOLIDWORKS xDesign (6NP-X0W-MC), Customer is delivered  
one hundred and thirty-five (135) of 3D publication credits. 
3D publication credits allow Users to compute renderings or glTFs. Consumption of 3D publication credits for renderings is based on selected 
resolution and quality, and directly displayed in the related applications.